503765353 04/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3812000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ							
		Name			Execution Date			
STEVEN JOHN WIEBE	RS				04/01/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	ROCK	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.						
Street Address:	400 CC	400 COLLINS ROAD NE						
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323							
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS							
State/Country:	IOWA							
Postal Code:	52498							
Property Type Number								
				_				
Application Number:		15087687						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	15087687]				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	15087687 • <i>the e-mail address</i>	first; if that is un					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to	15087687 • <i>the e-mail address</i>	first; if that is un					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>the that is unsucces</i>	first; if that is un sful, it will be se					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15087687 b the e-mail address c the e-mail address f; if that is unsucces 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN	first; if that is un sful, it will be se					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i; if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15087687 b the e-mail address c the e-mail address f; if that is unsucces 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i; if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D LIVERMORE, CALIFO	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE DRNIA 94550					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i; if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D LIVERMORE, CALIFO 15CR691	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE DRNIA 94550 GEN					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i; if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D LIVERMORE, CALIFO 15CR691 JAMES L. HAU	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE DRNIA 94550 GEN					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	15087687 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 925-454-1318 jhaugen@mindspring JAMES L. HAUGEN 3188 SAN MINETE D LIVERMORE, CALIFO 15CR691 JAMES L. HAU /James L. Haug	first; if that is un sful, it will be se com RIVE DRNIA 94550 GEN					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Steven J. Wiebers, of Center Point, County of Benton, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

PILOT NOTES PRESENTING SYSTEM, DEVICE, AND METHOD

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR691, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	Execu	ted at	Cede	<u> </u>	lagi i	d ŝ	, (County	of	Lin	<u> /\</u>	*****		and
State	e of	Too)©.	8	this _	1	day of	: <u>k</u>	-00.		, 20_	<u>16</u> .		
										s. Yeres	<i>"</i>	λ.	lin d	
									Nar	<u>. (</u> ne		<u></u>		
											4			

State of County of

On this $1^{5^{\dagger}}$ day of A_{pri} , 2016, before me personally appeared

Steve Wixbers to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed, the same.

1000	~~~~~~	**************************************
	-9086 m	9.0
	44.8	(C)998(Y y. N808091
	X MAX	Children kn 100856
	6 1. M.	the Completion Proton 10 and 14
	Acres .	my commission expanse 70 mil 7 10
		Construction and a second se

<u>YMary J. Namaen</u> Notary Pub**ü**c: <u>Mary J. Janson</u> My Commission Expires: <u>10-21-16</u> Commission Number: <u>199051</u>

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0287